along with the Cities of Strongsville, Brook Park, Middleburg Heights, North Royalton, Olmsted 
Falls and Olmsted Township, with the Chagrin Valley Dispatch Council, for the purchase of a 
Computer Assisted Dispatch software program from Motorola at a total cost to the City of Berea 
of  Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Eighty-Nine Dollars ($250,089.00) paid in ten annual 
installments of Twenty-Five Thousand and Eight Dollars and Ninety Cents ($25,008.90) in 
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, as if fully rewritten herein;

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to 
pay out such agreement sum(s) and charge the same to, and the funds therefor are hereby